Michael P. Gardner  [FINAL SUMMARY BOOK]
Lighting/Electrical  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT APPENDIX
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT APPENDIX
The  following  pages  contain  cutsheets  of  control  devices  and  overcurrent
protection devices  that pertain  to  this project.    For  luminaire,  lamp, and ballast
information, consult the Lighting Equipment Appendix .
C
e

@240C AC – 15A
CQDA2
@240V AC – 15A
@125V DC – 0.5A @125V DC – 0.5A
Alarm Switch — Contains (1) sets of “A” contacts and “B” contacts.
Maximum
Control Supply Single Auxiliary and  Maximum
Voltage Us Alarm Switch Alarm Switch Operational
AC DC Catalog Number Catalog Number Current
240 125 CQDBA CQDA1BA
@240V AC – 15A
@125V DC – 0.5A
Shunt Trip and Auxiliary
Control Voltage Shunt Trip Switch Combination
AC       DC Current Draw Catalog Number Catalog Number
120 — 0.09A CQDST120 CQDST120AAS
240 — 0.50A CQDST240 CQDST240AAS
277 — 0.55A CQDST277 CQDST277AAS
380-415 — STRGT415 � ASTGT415�
480 — 0.45A CQDST480 CQDST480AAS
600 — 0.50A CQDST600 CQDST600AAS
— 12 1.20A CQDST12 CQDST12DAS
— 24 0.80A CQDST24 CQDST24DAS
— 48 0.80A CQDST48 CQDST48DAS
— 125 0.35A CQDST125 CQDST125DAS
� This is an IEC only rating
UL NGG Frame Outline Drawing – 1, 2, 3 Pole
Shunt Aux. Alarm
Trip Switch Contact

Left, Right, Neutral ASKL2Base AMBL1
2 Aux. + 1 Alarm Switch
1A + 1B, 1A/B Bases � Left, Right � ASKL3
AMBL2 and AMBL3
Auxiliary and Alarm Switch Mounting Base only
Description Mounting Pocket Catalog Number
For 2 Aux + 1 Alarm Left AMBL2
For 2 Aux  + 1 Alarm Right AMBL3
For 3 Aux Left, Right, Neutral AMBL1
Auxiliary / Alarm Switches only (requires a base)
Description Catalog Number
1 NO (normally open contact) 1A      ASWPA
1 NC (normally closed contact) 1B ASWPB
Shunt Trip
Control Voltage Catalog Number
48 – 60 VAC STRLM60
110 – 127 VAC STRLN120
208 – 277 VAC STRLS277
380 – 600 VAC STRLV600
24 VDC STRLB24DC
48 – 60 VDC STRLC60DC
110 – 127 VDC STRLD125DC
220 – 250 VDC STRLE250DC
Shunt trips or UVR's may be mounted in the Right Pocket only.
Undervoltage Release
Control Voltage Catalog Number
110 – 127 VAC UVRLN120
220 – 250 VAC UVRLR240
208 VAC UVRLP208
277 VAC UVRLS277
380 – 425 VAC UVRLT415
440 – 480 VAC UVRLU480
600 VAC UVRLV600
12 VDC UVRLA12DC
24 VDC UVRLB24DC
48 VDC UVRLC48DC
60 VDC UVRLG60DC
110 – 127 VDC UVRLD125DC
220 – 250 VDC UVRLE250DC
Maximum Accessories: Maximum of 9 switches total.
Maximum of 2 alarm switches, 1 Left + 1 Right Pocket.
Maximum of 6 switches in Left and 4th Pockets combined.
� Includes 1A and 1B contact for alarm purposes, only one of which may be
installed at any time.
� Kit includes 2 bases. One for mounting switches in left pocket and another for
mounting in the right.
(A) Normally open contacts are open when the breaker contacts are open.
(B) Normally closed contacts are closed when the breaker contacts are open.
 500<
ON
OFF
LOAD
500>
600 MAX.
LOAD
ON
OFF
Figure 1
Wire Range Cables per Connectors     Torque lb-in. (Nm) Catalog Number �
#4 – 350 kcmil 1  (Cu only) #14 – 350  150 (16.95) 3TW1FG350
#6 – #4  150 (16.95)
#4 – 350 kcmil 1 (Cu / Al) #3 – #1    200 (22.60) 3TAW1FG350 �
#1/0 – 350 275 (31.07)
#8 – #4  150 (16.95)
#4 – 350 kcmil 1 (Cu only) #3 – #1  200 (22.60) 3TCW1FG350
#1/0 – 350 275 (31.07)

Description Mounting Pocket Catalog Number
2 Aux + 2 Alarm Switches
Left ASKP3(2NO + 2NC + 1 base)
4 Aux. Switches
Left, Right ASKP4(2NO + 2NC + 1 base)
Auxiliary and Alarm Switch Mounting Base only
Description Mounting Pocket Catalog Number
For 2 Aux + 2 Alarm Left AMBP2
For 4 Aux  Left, Right AMBP1
Auxiliary / Alarm Switches only (requires a base)
Description Catalog Number
1 NO (normally open contact)       ASWPA
1 NC (normally closed contact) ASWPB
Shunt Trip
Control Voltage Catalog Number
48 – 60 VAC STRPM60
110 – 127 VAC STRPN120
208 – 277 VAC STRPS277
380 – 600 VAC STRPV600
24 VDC STRPB24DC
48 – 60 VDC STRPC60DC
110 – 127 VDC STRPD125DC
220 – 250 VDC STRPE250DC
Shunt trips or UVR's may be mounted in the Right Pocket only.
Internal Accessory Locations
Left Accessory Pocket Right Accessory Pocket
Up to 4 Auxiliary Switches �

� Max load is 5A per switch when 4 switches are mounted.
� Max load is 10A per switch.
Normally open contacts are open when the breaker contacts are open.
Normally closed contacts are closed when the breaker contacts are open.
 500<
ON
OFF
LOAD
500>
600 MAX.
LOAD
ON
OFF
Figure 1
Wire Range Cables per Lug    Torque  lb-in.    (Nm) Catalog Number
1/0 - 500 kcmil 4  (Cu / Al) 375      (42.4) 3TA4NG500 � �
500 - 750 kcmil 3  (Cu / Al) 375      (42.4) 3TA3NG750 �
1/0 - 500 kcmil 4  (Cu / Al)  375      (42.4) 3TA4NG500H �
1/0 - 500 kcmil 4  (Cu)  {90ºC, 100% breakers} 375      (42.4) 3TC4NG500 �
Compression Connector Kits
1/0 - 500 kcmil 4 (Cu / Al) 12CLN500
Undervoltage Release
Control Voltage Catalog Number
110 – 127 VAC UVRPN120
220 – 250 VAC UVRPR240
208 VAC UVRPP208
277 VAC UVRPS277
380 – 425 VAC UVRPT415
440 – 480 VAC UVRPU480
600 VAC UVRPV600
12 VDC UVRPA12DC
24 VDC UVRPB24DC
48 VDC UVRPC48DC
60 VDC UVRPG60DC
110 – 127 VDC UVRPD125DC
220 – 250 VDC UVRPE250DC
Terminal Connectors
NG-4
VL Information Guide
VL Circuit Breaker – NG 1200A Frame